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CLERK Of COURT

Office of the Attorney General

Leevin Taitano Camacho By:

Attorney General u

Prosecution Division

590 S. Marine Corps Drive, Suite 901 (mailing)

Suite 801 (physical)

Tamuning, Guam 96913 @ USA

(671) 475-3406 ® (671) 477-3390 (Fax)

WWAW SATHGE. Ore

Attorneys for the People of Guam

IN THE SUPERIOR COURT OF GUAM

HAGATNA, GUAM
M0315- 21

PEOPLE OF GUAM, ) S.C. Criminal Case No.:%l\’?

) GPD Report No.: 21-19642

)

VS, ) Charges:

)
REXTER ROMOT, ) 1) CRIMINAL MISCHIEF
DOB: 11/16/1996 ) (As a Misdemeanor)

) :

Defendant. )2.) DISORDERLY CONDUCT

) (As a Petty Misdemeanor)

)

)

MAGISTRATE’S COMPLAINT

The Attormney General of Guam hereby accuses REXTER ROMOT of certain crimes
committed as follows:
FIRST CHARGE
On or about the 15 day of August, 2021, in Guam, REXTER ROMOT, did commit the

offense of Criminal Mischief (As a Misdemeanor), in that he did intentionally damage the property
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of another, to wit: a red Toyota Cor.olla, belonging to AP Farate, in violation of 9 GCA §§ 34.50( c)
and 34.60( c), as amended.
SECOND CHARGE

On or about the 15" day of August, 2021, in Guam, REXTER ROMOT, did commit the
offense of Disorderly Conduct (As a Petty Misdemeanor), when, with the intent to cause public
inconvenience, annoyance or alarm, or recklessly creating a risk thereof, he did engage in fighting
or threatening, or in violent or tumultuous behavior, and the Defendant intended to cause substantial
harm or serious inconvenience, in violation of 9 GCA § 61.15(a)(1), ().

Dated this 16™ day of August, 2021.

ICE OF THE ATTORNEY GENERAL
LEEWIN TAITANO CAMACHO, Attorney General
\ “IL\J\/\

REMIAH B. LUTHER

Assistant Attorney General, Prosecution Division

NO PRIORS
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IN THE SUPERIOR COURT OF GUAM
DECLARATION

COMES NOW, Jeremiah B. Luther, a duly appointed Assistant Attorney General, and aver upon
information and belief, that the following is true and correct to the best of my knowledge:

I have reviewed Guam Police Report No. 21-19642 submitted by officers of the Guam Police
Department (“GPD"), which sets forth the following events occurred on Guam:

On or about August 15, 2021, at approximately 4:05 am, GPD officers responded to report of
damage to a vehicle at the Hemlani Apartments in Harmon, Guam. A responding officers spoke with security
guard Sam Kasty (witness), Kasty reported that prior to calling police, he observed a drunk man damaging
cars in the parking lot of the Hemlani apartment. One of the vehicles that the male damaged was a red,
Toyota Corolla. The owner of the vehicle was located and identified as AP Farata (victim). Farata confirmed
that his brother (Tomnor Lorenzo) gifted the Toyota to him [Farata] when Tomnor left to the United States.
Farata inspected his vehicle and confirmed that a rear tail light was broken and that the damage was new. An
officer also observed the damage. The report contains a damage cost estimate of $500.00.

Kasty directed officers to the man he observed causing damage to the red Toyota, later identified as
REXTER ROMOT (dob:11/16/1996) (Defendant). When ROMOT was located, he was hiding between two
cars in the parking lot. Kasty specified that he observed ROMOT kicking the rear taillight of the red Toyota
before he called police.

ROMOT invoked his right to silence.

ROMOT is believed to be a residence of the Hemlani’s apartment where the victim also resides.

Based on the foregoing, there is probable cause to charge REXTER ROMOT (dob:11/16/1996)
{Defendant) with:

*Criminal Mischief (Misdemeanor), in violation of 9 GCA §§ 34.50(c) & 34.60(c); and
*Disorderly Conduct (Petty Misdemeanor), in violation of 9 GCA § 61.15 (a)(1), (¢).

I declare under penalty of perjury that the for is true and correct
Executed this 16th day of August, 2021.

Jereniiah Luther, Asst Attorney General



